

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14800/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2005 in CR No. 1207/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT CONSTRUCTION CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K.Dubey,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERPlace this matter after the disposal of the reference made  
to a larger Bench in State of Madhya Pradesh and Another vs. Anshuman  
Shukla reported in (2008) 7 SCC 487[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[ NEERU BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER