

LISTING ON 29.10.2014
COURT NO. _____
ITEM NO. _____

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 14800 OF 2006
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for Directions)

State of Madhya Pradesh

... Petitioner

Versus

M/s Bharat Construction Co.

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.04.2009 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Place this matter after the disposal of the reference made to a larger Bench in State of Madhya Pradesh and Another vs. Anshuman Shukla reported in (2008) 7 SCC 487."

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal No. 3498 of 2008 entitled as Madhya Pradesh and Another vs. Anshuman Shukla has been allowed by the Hon'ble Court's order dated 06.08.2014. (A copy of the judgment dated 06.08.2014 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

Service of show casue notice is complete on the sole respondent and the sole respondent is represented through Dr. S.K. Verma, Advocate.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of October, 2014.

COPY TO: Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate
Dr. S.K. Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR