

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14800/2006
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
09/09/2005 in CR No. 1207/2002 passed by the High Court Of M.P
At Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT CONSTRUCTION CO.
(With appln. for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date :29/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The State of Madhya Pradesh calls in question
the judgment and order passed by the High Court of
Madhya Pradesh, Judicature at Jabalpur in Civil
Revision No. 1207 of 2012, dated 09.09.2005.

The issues raised in this special leave
petition are identical with the issues raised and
considered by this Court in the case of State of
State of Madhya Pradesh and Anr. vs. Anshuman Shukla
reported in (2008) 7 SCC 487 (C.A. No. 3498 of 2008).

Following the observations made in the
aforesaid decision, this special leave petition is
also disposed of in the same terms, observations and

directions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2014.11.01
13:58:36 IST

Ordered accordingly.

Reason:

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar